
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1419

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.12.2018


FINANCIAL GRANTS TO MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS


1419.  SHRI NABA KUMAR SARANIA:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the amount of grant given to the Minority Educational Institutions in North East States under the Maulana Azad Foundation during the last three years; and


(b) the number of educational institutions benefited under the scheme all over the country including Assam, district-wise during the last three years and the current year?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) & (b): The State-wise and district-wise details of grants-in-aid sanctioned to the minority educational institutions in the North-East and other States during the last three years and the current year under the ‘Grant-in-Aid Scheme’ for Non-governmental Organisations (NGOs) by Maulana Azad Education Foundation (MAEF) is annexed.

MAEF receives proposals for release of grants-in-aid from NGOs of various States. However, the release of grants depends on the eligibility of NGO, necessity of project proposal submitted and its merit, etc within the scheme guidelines.


*****


Annexure as refered to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstared Qn No. 1419 for 19.12.2018 regarding 'Financial Grants to Minority Educational Institutiitions'

MAULANA AZAD EDUCATION FOUNDATION

District-wise number of NGOs assisted during the last 3 years (2015-16 to 2017-18) and current year (2018-19 upto

14.12.2018)

Year 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

(Upto

14.12.2018)

TOTAL

STATE / DISTRICT

No.of

NGOs

Amount

(` in

Lakh)

No.of

NGOs

Amou

nt

(` in

Lakh)

No.of

NGO

s

Amo

unt

(` in

Lakh

)

No.of

NGOs

Amou

nt

(` in

Lakh)

No.of

NGOs

Amount

(` in Lakh)

ANDHRA PRADESH

ANANTAPUR 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

KURNOOL 2 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 40


ARUNACHAL

PRADESH

WEST SIANG 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 1 20


ASSAM

NAGAON 2 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 40


BIHAR

NAWADA 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15

WEST CHAMPARAN 1 5.25 1 25 0 0 0 0 2 30.25

PATNA 0 0 1 15 1 20 0 0 2 35


CHATTISGARH

RAIPUR 0 0 1 30 0 0 0 0 1 30

SURGUJA 0 0 1 20 0 0 0 0 1 20


GUJARAT

BHUJ 3 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30

PANCHMAHAL 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8

SABARKANTHA 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

VADODARA 0 0 1 20 0 0 0 0 1 20

MORBI 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 0 1 20


HARYANA

MEWAT 3 33 1 25 1 10 5 90 10 158

PALWAL 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

NUH 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 40 2 40


HIMACHAL

PRADESH

SIRMOUR 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2


JAMMU & KASHMIR

BUDGAM 2 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 30


ANANTNAG 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8


KARNATAKA

GULBARGA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 10

SHIMOGA 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15

BIDAR 3 30 1 15 0 0 0 0 4 45

UTTAR KANNADA 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

CHIKMAGLUR 0 0 1 20 0 0 0 0 1 20

RAICHUR 0 0 1 15 0 0 0 0 1 15

BIJAPUR 0 0 2 30.5 0 0 0 0 2 30.5

BAGALKOT 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15

HUBLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15

DAVANGERE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15

VIJAYAPURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 10


KERALA

ERNAKULAM 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

MALAPPURAM 1 7.5 0 0 0 0 1 15 2 22.5

KOZHIKODE 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

PALAKKAD 1 2 2 30 0 0 0 0 3 32

KASARGOD 0 0 0 0 1 15 0 0 1 15


MADHYA PRADESH

BHOPAL  1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

SEONI 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 5


MAHARASHTRA

CHANDRAPUR 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

MUMBAI 0 0 0 0 2 81.88 1 15 3 96.88

NAVI MUMBAI 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

NANDED 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15

BULDANA 3 40 1 15     1 10 5 65

LATUR 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15

DHULE 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

YAVATMAL 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20

SANGLI 1 10 1 30 0 0 0 0 2 40

WASHIM 0 0 1 30 0 0 2 30 3 60

THANE 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 5 2 11

JALGAON 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2.5 1 2.5

AKOLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 35 2 35

BEED 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 1 30


MANIPUR

IMPHAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15


MIZORAM

AIZAWL 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20


NAGALAND

KOHIMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 1 30


ODISHA

PURI 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 3


RAJASTHAN

SAWAI MADHOPUR 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 0 1 25

NAGAUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 1 20


TAMILNADU

KRISHNAGIRI 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15


TELANGANA

ADILABAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15

HYDERABAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15


UTTAR PRADESH

RAMPUR 4 41 0 0 1 20 1 15 6 76

SANTKABIR NAGAR 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15

SHAHJAHANPUR 2 23.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 23.5

SULTANPUR 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8

MORADABAD 7 79 4 75 0 0 1 10 12 164

KUSHINAGAR 2 23 0 0 0 0 1 15 3 38

MUZAFFARNAGAR 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8

MEERUT 3 24 0 0 0 0 2 25 5 49

BADAUN 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 10 2 13

SAMBHAL 1 15 2 30 1 10 3 60 7 115

SITAPUR 1 6 1 20 0 0 0 0 2 26

KANPUR 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

AZAMGARH 1 13 1 30 0 0 1 15 3 58

MAHOBA 1 10 1 10 0 0     2 20

AMROHA 1 8 1 20 1 15 1 10 4 53

SAHARANPUR 0 0 1 20 0 0 0 0 1 20

LUCKNOW 0 0 1 30 0 0 0 0 1 30

ALLAHABAD 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 1 10

BIJNOR 0 0 1 15 0 0 0 0 1 15

BULANDSHAHR 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 3

ALIGARH 0 0 2 30 0 0 0 0 2 30

FAIZABAD 0 0 1 15 0 0 0 0 1 15

SHAMLI 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 1 10

FIROZABAD 0 0 1 20 0 0 0 0 1 20

PILIBHIT 0 0 0 0 2 22.3 1 10 3 32.3

MAHARAJGANJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 10

RAEBAREILLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 10

BALRAMPUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15

BARABANKI 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15

GONDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 1 20

MAU 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15


UTTARAKHAND

UDHAMSINGHNAGAR 4 43 1 20 1 10 0 0 6 73

HARIDRWAR 1 8 0 0 0 0 1 10 2 18


WEST BENGAL

HOWRAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15

KOLKATA 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8


TOTAL 77 841.25 40 692.5 13

249.1

8 48 732.5 178 2515.43

